TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM799162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/23/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Near Intelligence Holdings, Inc.		03/23/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paas Merger Sub 2 LLC	03/23/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Near Intelligence LLC	
Street Address:	100 W. Walnut St., Ste. A-4	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91124	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3829463	ECHOFON
Registration Number:	4388513	UBERSOCIAL
Registration Number:	4392702	UBERMEDIA
Registration Number:	4519285	UBERADS
Registration Number:	4577078	UBERMEDIA
Registration Number:	5064500	UBERADS
Registration Number:	5135370	NEAR
Registration Number:	5430931	ADNEAR
Registration Number:	5677547	ALLSPARK
Registration Number:	5847965	CARBON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6506878726

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008027 FRAME: 0049

900762082

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-687-8826

Email: marvin.glazer@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Marvin A. Glazer

Address Line 1: 525 University Ave., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301-1917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63496.00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marvin A. Glazer
SIGNATURE:	/Marvin A. Glazer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger-Change of Name - March 23 2023#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger-Change of Name - March 23 2023#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger-Change of Name - March 23 2023#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008027 FRAME: 0050

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEAR INTELLIGENCE HOLDINGS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PAAS MERGER SUB 2 LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"NEAR INTELLIGENCE LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF
MARCH, A.D. 2023, AT 9:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

6751083 8100M SR# 20231110639 Authentication: 202984905 Date: 03-23-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008027 FRAME: 0051

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

NEAR INTELLIGENCE HOLDINGS INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION WITH AND INTO

PAAS MERGER SUB 2 LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c), of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209, of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Paas Merger Sub 2 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Merger Sub"), and the name of the corporation being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Near Intelligence Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Near").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of May 18, 2022 (as amended, the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Merger Sub, Near and the other parties thereto, pursuant to which, among other things, Near shall merge with and into Merger Sub, with Merger Sub as the surviving corporation, has been approved, adopted, certified executed and acknowledged by each of Merger Sub and Near.

THIRD: Merger Sub shall be the surviving limited liability company of the merger (the "Surviving LLC"). The name of the Surviving LLC shall be "Near Intelligence LLC", a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Merger, and the merger provided for herein, shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC at the following address: 100W Walnut St STE A-4, Pasadena, California 91124.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, upon request and without cost, to any member of Merger Sub or stockholder of Near.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:45 AM 03/23/2023 FILED 09:45 AM 03/23/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008027 FRAME: 0052

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person as of March 23, 2023.

PAAS MERGER SUB 2 LLC

By: /s/ Mini Krishnamoorthy
Name: Mini Krishnamoorthy

Title: CFO

 $[Signature\ Page\ to\ Paas\ Merger\ Sub\ 2\ LLC\ Certificate\ of\ Merger]$

TRADEMARK REEL: 008027 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 03/30/2023